
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/31/25 at
1:57:52 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/25/2023

Insurance claim paid due to theft

Event 2

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

Regular oil changes

18  Detailed records available

14,742  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHEVROLET

CAMARO SS

VIN: 1G1FH1R75P0135003
COUPE
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/f4cRRTGSB8nKk9ssyBLrWlDpoj0mxnZtzN5Xu-Kf-oNPzRwDOR1XCsCvXeoazl9zAg7FdEgJUtasdYPq9sOEyP4xSHEwuZNoYJkdezNd8MoiLt5A9bW5xdS6BpoZwjN8wYb2FZPmsqRshB2ZnfnAMTBpI5b5TFX7z4Wd9na_t7gmXuZ1GwklvNWThfJKEmPJEIXDgQaW4NTtHYS6YSzwl8-sEYGeIF_22nRnL_msvT-Wp_hXZ4tXkrw1nZnQHKywXm5QghG5IG_akwzQqMyu_zGqu5gcOacfa4Omfcm-Uq2ERAV5mMEQ2HgWMFk8Re_Qq505wgRZTVHpQubxc9CESjl_vWhNzRBZBMPA2Af61v2M6FpXw_VyKQUy-HUnHoDiB0eoNtgQQKOFBO_yKimwa_Q.cfx


01/26/2024
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 02/02/2025 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 01/26/2024.
Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 08/25/2023.
Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Voided

Title History Summary

http://my.gm.com/recalls


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/22/2023 3 Jim Hudson Chevrolet
Columbia, SC
803-254-1431
jimhudsonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

510 Verified Reviews

6,638
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Accessories repaired/replaced
Paint protection applied
Window tint installed

03/27/2023 10 Jim Hudson Chevrolet
Columbia, SC
803-254-1431
jimhudsonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

510 Verified Reviews

6,638
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/28/2023 Jim Hudson Chevrolet
Columbia, SC
803-254-1431
jimhudsonchevy.com

4.6 / 5.0

510 Verified Reviews

6,638
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/14/2023 Texas Titled or registered as personal vehicle

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/gHTDoM2USNs0OwkYyFiVdCrky0b086KdOx9hkrM6N9VIGZyfh6G2x9w2cp4K2BsOKYXQ2LdeRPReNom5RtBqwvftAzm2lrHfkBnJP_YruHXY8YKfoQjlRABCCaxfBxvzzHVAruMqbX0KdfYCJvlrXTU-18Z7y6nfFx6GGGP14sO3EQMOlyZWza0C7CuMymRU5cHvWM4EJltI7h8iD9zfuVgpcIl843iSzc1bX8KjJh-s1nio3hiu9DGCLii5Pv3mWMLQqNrmM5xyxEcsTrAAntUWqD6t-Y40cxC_Jx6SvX3WTGsex4A5DsUlFk6iAO3pPNN_pXgYWG6E8pKyjVMlwsx9-kjkhRp08h2CfPxG1RVG6MW3-P4xOMxZKFyLs8qQ1Bwi-oMdviV0vm6zCGgnlvmqbYEsGw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/fI6uu1MR0zBBUksJdRX7KIomZV_L-dnWBn8joEpzf0DRLwxZGQFijfjf39sTKkznB8S5cNwoVmQpZfIFupHkO4zPfvXWc9AfO1YeMgTPw47haW5o72c2XTxG70YVOLelyoXorp9HXvn5SQtnx3aVp_8AnWR-2x08eESlRA3Dlmu324ejviOJQt671U2tDY1aSw_Sy_UGTuJEBgMSYz6Ojwr1kFD3tqk8UsyRkRDsJw0N6fx_dI6xa8vfRVrNKcNL9ONgAr_1dfbn8RPkRg4EzsfmJfR9EBi6OOJgtExr_FNZUd8eHURSSHHZ5oXyUVG0rldjjTjZkiahgnxpXKg5qHL4HNw2mTrh9ikY2Sjb-agkGLzxKeoIC3yKEC3hY0fhjdHfBhDZy0Ei9icvXeGX6G-0xL1XPw.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept. Vehicle reported stolen
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/14/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Desoto, TX
Title
#11800045081153515

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/25/2023 Stolen Report Insurance claim paid due to theft
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

01/26/2024 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified technician
before you buy. Learn More

01/26/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

01/26/2024 3,649 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmer, TX
Title
#29745045313250017

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle recovered after theft
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/29/2024 Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

-
-

-
-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-



02/24/2024 Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192
westlakefinancial.com

Loan or lien reported

04/10/2024 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/17/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
McAllen, TX
Title
#10810745389170040

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Black

05/09/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mission, TX
Title
#10820745411171110

New owner reported
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/22/2024 8,076 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Mission, TX
956-585-5287
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

02/02/2025 14,742 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Mission, TX
956-585-5287
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/06/2025 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242447610 BODY
CONTROL MODULE ENHANCEMENT -
EXP. 3/31/2028
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/31/25 at 1:57:52 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These
vehicles are often severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during
reconstruction. In most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the
road.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Service Campaign

Description: Certain 2020-2024 model year Chevrolet Camaro vehicles are receiving an
important vehicle security enhancement.

Remedy: Dealers will reprogram the Body Control Module.

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded
title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's
definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental
company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/31/25 1:57:52 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 CHEVROLET
CAMARO vehicle (VIN: 1G1FH1R75P0135003), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 3/31/25 at 2:57 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

